
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Thursda y 

4040 52n d Stree t Da Date February 21,  196 3 

Entry 

No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Time 

7:45a 

8:00 

8:10 
10:15 

10:20 
12:30p 

1:45 
2:20 
2:30 
3:10 
4:20 
4:25 
4:30 

4:35 
6:20 
7:55 
9:10 
9:30 

10:10 
10:20 
12:05 

Telephone 
f o r t 

Lo LD 

f 

Activity (includ e visite d by) * 

Depart 404 0 via car 11 1 w/ Mrs. Johnson , EC , MF , stoppin g t o pick u p Roy Butler 
and To m Graham a t Washingto n Hote l 

Arrive Pentago n Pa d and depart b y helicopter w / To m Graham, Ro y Butler, Mrs . 
Johnson, Dr . Welsh , Jame s Davis , Dolore s Stack , EC , WJ , M F 

Arrive Andrew s AF B -- boar d A F 707 for 8:2 0 departure (Se e notes) 
Arrive Dallas , Texas , Hensle y Fiel d (Mrs . Johnson , EC , Jak e Pickle , Ro y Butler 

and To m Graham t o Austin ) 

Expenditure 
Code 

Drive t o Ling-Temco-Vought mai n offic e w / Mr . Jame s Lin g an d Mr. Giffor d Johnso n 
Lunch w/ LT V Executives - - LT V office s 
Depart LT V - via Convair w / Dr. Welsh , Gen . S chriever, Cong . an d Mrs. Bo b Poage, 
Arrive Jame s Connall y AFB , Waco , Texa s 
Depart AF B by car for Georg e Noke s hom e arrivin g ther e a t 2:45 
Nap 
Sam For e 
Mrs. Johnso n arrive s w / EC , followe d b y General S chriever an d his aide s 
Depart Nokes ' hom e vi a car w/ Mrs . Johnson , Mr . an d Mrs. Nokes , Genera l 

Schriever, EC , Laur a Nokes , MF , W J 
Arrive Lak e Ai r Shoppin g Cente r - - Publi c receptio n o n mall - - V P speak s 
Arrive Nokes ' hom e ,  departin g ther e a t 7:45 

MF 

Arrive Wac o Coliseu m -  V P has dinner an d speaks t o the Wac o Chambe r o f Commerc e 
Depart Coliseu m w/ Mrs . Johnson , Genera l S chriever, WJ , MF , Dr . Welsh , E C 
Arrive Wac o Municipa l Airport , departin g ther e a t 9:40 
Arrive LB J Ranch 
Visiting i n Den w/ Mrs . Johnson , Genera l S chriever, WJ , MF , Dr . Welsh , E C 
To slee p 

Selected name s shoul d b e underscored . SEE VERS O FO R TRAVE L ACTIVIT Y AN D COD E 



TELEPHONE CODE : f -  fro m 
t -  t o 
Lo -  Loca l 
LD -  Lon g Distanc e 

EXPENDITURE CODE : 

A -  Automobil e 
C -  Ca b 
E -  Entertainmen t 
SP -  Specia l Plan e 

CP -  Commercia l Plan e 
R -  Restauran t 
T -  Tip s 
RR -  Trai n 

Entry No . 3  Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity. Passengers aboard the 707: 
Cong. an d Mrs . Poage , Cong . an d Mrs . Pool , Cong . Purcell , 
Cong. Roberts , Cong . Teague , Genera l Shriever , Col . Jacobse n an d 
his executiv e officer , Majo r Blac k an d hi s aide , To m Graham , Ro y Butler , 
Wright Patman , Mr . an d Mrs . Skeete r Johnston , Dolore s Stack , WJ , M F 
EC, Mrs . Johnson , Col . Bur r is, Jak e Pickl e 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

3 

7 

18 

Departure 
Time 

8:20a 

1:45p 

9:40p 

From (Place ) 

Andrews 
AFB, D . C . 

Hensley 
Field, 

Dallas, Tex . 

Municipal 
Airport, 
Waco, Tex . 

Node o f 
Travel* 

USAF 
707 

USAF 
Convair 

LBJ 
Lode-
star 

Accompanied b y 

See not e abov e 

Dr. E d Welsh , Genl . 
Shriever, Cong . an d Mrs . 
Poage, M F 

Mrs. Johnson , Genera l 
Schriever, WJ , MF , Dr . 
Welsh, E C 

Destination 
(Place) 

Hensley 
Field, 
Dallas, 

Tex. 

James 
Connally 
AFB, 
Waco, 
Texas 

LBJ 
Ranch, 

Texas 

Arrival 
Time 

10:15a 

2:20p 

10:10p 

Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


