VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON DAILY DIARY

Day_ Thursday

The Vice President began his day at (place)_____

4040 52nd Street

Date February 21, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
		Lo	LD		Code		
1	7:45a			Depart 4040 via car lll w/ Mrs. Johnson, EC, MF, stopping to pick up Roy Butler and Tom Graham at Washington Hotel			
2	8:00			Arrive Pentagon Pad and depart by helicopter w/ Tom Graham, Roy Butler, Mrs. Johnson, Dr. Welsh, James Davis, Dolores Stack, EC, WJ, MF			
3	8:10			Arrive Andrews AFB board AF 707 for 8:20 departure (See notes)			
4	10:15			Arrive Dallas, Texas, Hensley Field (Mrs. Johnson, EC, Jake Pickle, Roy Butler and Tom Graham to Austin)			
5	10:20		1	Drive to Ling-Temco-Vought main office w/ Mr. James Ling and Mr. Gifford Johnson	1		
6	12:30 p			Lunch w/ LTV Executives LTV offices			
7	1:45			Depart LTV - via Convair w/Dr. Welsh, Gen. Shriever, Cong. and Mrs. Bob Poage	MF		
8	2:20			Arrive James Connally AFB, Waco, Texas			
9	2:30			Depart AFB by car for George Nokes home arriving there at 2:45			
10	3:10			Nap	:		
11	4:20		f	Sam Fore			
12	4:25			Mrs. Johnson arrives w/ EC, followed by General Shriever and his aides			
13	4:30			Depart Nokes' home via car w/ Mrs. Johnson, Mr. and Mrs. Nokes, General Shriever, EC, Laura Nokes, MF, WJ			
14	4:35			Arrive Lake Air Shopping Center Public reception on mall VP speaks			
15	6:20			Arrive Nokes' home, departing there at 7:45			
16	7:55			Arrive Waco Coliseum - VP has dinner and speaks to the Waco Chamber of Commerc	е		
17	9:10		- 1	Depart Coliseum w/ Mrs. Johnson, General Shriever, WJ, MF, Dr. Welsh, EC			
18	9:30		- 1	Arrive Waco Municipal Airport, departing there at 9:40			
19	10:10			Arrive LBJ Ranch			
20	10:20			Visiting in Den w/ Mrs. Johnson, General Shriever, WJ, MF, Dr. Welsh, EC			
21	12:05			To sleep			
			1		· V		

TELEPHONE (A: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

- Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

Entry No. 3 Passengers aboard the Ture President's Activity

Cong. and Mrs. Poage, Cong. and Mrs. Poole, Cong. Purcell, Cong. Roberts, Cong. Teague, General Shriever, Col. Jacobsen and his executive officer, Major Black and his aide, Tom Graham, Roy Butler, Wright Patman, Mr. and Mrs. Skeeter Johnston, Dolores Stack, WJ, MF EC, Mrs. Johnson, Col. Burris, Jake Pickle

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time		Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks##					
3	8:20a	Andrews AFB, D.C.	USAF 707	See note above	Hensley Field, Dallas, Tex.	10:15a						
7	1:45p	Hensley Field, Dallas, Tex.	USAF Convair	Dr. Ed Welsh, Genl. Shriever, Cong. and Mrs. Poage, MF	James Connally AFB, Waco, Texas	2:20p	•					
18	9:40p	Municipal Airport, Waco, Tex.	LBJ Lode- star	Mrs. Johnson, General Shriever, WJ, MF, Dr. Welsh, EC	LBJ Ranch, Texas	10:10 ₁						
							Y Y					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.